Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COLUMN U.S. Patent and Tradem
Tab settings	91410
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3 - 12-93 Griffin L.L.C. Valdosta, Georgia Rocky Ford Road P. O. Box 1847 Valdosta, GA 31603-1847	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	-
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 101 North Tryon Street
Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Notice of Grant of Security Interest	15th Floor
	City: Charlotte State: NC Zip: 2825
Execution Date: April 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See Attached Schedule	See Attached Schedule
Additional numbers at	tached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 840.00
Name:_ Steven D. Thomas	
Internal Address: Moore & Van Allen, PLLC	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco
Street Address: 2200 West Main Street,	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 800	50-2316
City: Durham State: NC Zip: 27705	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
24	0.0
Steven D. Thomas	March 12, 20
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Maine of Cison digning	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0121

Schedule A

Griffin L.L.C. Valdosta, Georgia

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description was a second of the second of th	Patent No.	salssued.
Copper Hydroxide Dry Flowable Bactericide/Fungicide and Method of Making and Using Same	5,298,253	
Copper Hydroxide Dry Flowable Bactericide/Fungicide and Method of Making and Using Same	5,462,738	
Copper Based Algacides and Aquatic Herbicides	4,505,734	
Insect Bait Station and Method of Treating Insects with Toxicant	5,983,558	
Method and Apparatus for Dispensing Multiple-Component Flowable Substances	6,283,385	
Insect Bait Station	D366,689	
Spray Collar	D429,794	
Sprayer	D431,068	•
Sprayer System	D432,208	
Sprayer	D433,095	
Valve Slider	D433,482	
Valve Seal	D435,087	
Two-Part Bottle Seal	D437,781	
Two-Part Bottle	D439,511	·
Cold Storage Stabilized Organophosphorous Insecticide Formulation & Method of Making Same	6,040,299	
Microencapsulated Pendimethalin and Method of Making and Using Same	5,461,027	
A Method and Composition for Improving the Weight Gain of Poultry	5,459,162	
Method for Improving the Weight Gain and Feed Conversion Efficiency of Swine	5,824,707	
Thermoplastic Composition and Containers for Promoting Plant Root Branching	6,329,032	

Pending Applications

Description	Appl: No.	Filed
Copper Complex Bactericide/Fungicide and Method of Making and Using Same	08/387,397	
Improved Plant Container and Method and Composition for Making Same	09/613,317	

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0122 **NOTICE**

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of April 30, 2002 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among the Grantors thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Creditors referenced therein (the "Creditors") and that certain Collateral Sharing Agreement dated of the same date between the Collateral Agent and the Grantors (the "Collateral Sharing Agreement"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the patents and patent applications shown below to the Collateral Agent:

PATENTS

Patent No.

Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See attached Schedule A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application No.

Description of Patent Applied For Date of Patent Application

See attached Schedule A

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Collateral Sharing Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

GRIFFIN L.L.C. VALDOSTA, GEORGIA

	By: Com 7 Me Jeer
	Name:
	Title:
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent	
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Collateral Sharing Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

GRIFFIN L.L.C. VALDOSTA, GEORGIA

By:		
Name:		
Title:		

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

By:____ Name:_ Title:

Vice President

Schedule A

Griffin L.L.C. Valdosta, Georgia

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issued
Copper Hydroxide Dry Flowable Bactericide/Fungicide and Method of Making	5,298,253	
and Using Same		
Copper Hydroxide Dry Flowable Bactericide/Fungicide and Method of Making and Using Same	5,462,738	
Copper Based Algacides and Aquatic Herbicides	4,505,734	
Insect Bait Station and Method of Treating Insects with Toxicant	5,983,558	
Method and Apparatus for Dispensing Multiple-Component Flowable Substances	6,283,385	
Insect Bait Station	D366,689	
Spray Collar	D429,794	
Sprayer	D431,068	
Sprayer System	D432,208	
Sprayer	D433,095	***
Valve Slider	D433,482	
Valve Seal	D435,087	
Two-Part Bottle Seal	D437,781	
Two-Part Bottle	D439,511	
Cold Storage Stabilized Organophosphorous Insecticide Formulation & Method	6,040,299	
of Making Same		
Microencapsulated Pendimethalin and Method of Making and Using Same	5,461,027	
A Method and Composition for Improving the Weight Gain of Poultry	5,459,162	
Method for Improving the Weight Gain and Feed Conversion Efficiency of	5,824,707	
Swine		
Thermoplastic Composition and Containers for Promoting Plant Root Branching	6,329,032	

Pending Applications

Description	Appl. No.	Filed
Copper Complex Bactericide/Fungicide and Method of Making and Using Same	08/387,397	
Improved Plant Container and Method and Composition for Making Same	09/613,317	

CHAR1\659323_1

RECORDED: 03/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0126